�
Axial piston variable pump
A10VO Series 52 and 53
Americas
Features
	▶ Variable pump with axial piston rotary group in
swashplate design for hydrostatic drives in open circuit.
	▶ Flow is proportional to drive speed and displacement.

Bosch Rexroth Corporation, RE-A 92703/2021-01-20
A10VO Series 52 and 53 (Americas) | Axial piston variable pump
Type code series 52
Type code series 52
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A10V(S) O / 52 – V
Axial piston unit 10 28 45 60 85
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 3600 psi (250 bar),  ● – – – – A10VS
maximum pressure 4450 psi (315 bar) – ● ● ● ● A10V
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 10 10 28 45 60 85
Control device
04 Pressure controller hydraulic ● ● ● ● ● DR
with flow controller hydraulic X-T open ● ● ● ● ● DFR
X-T plugged with flushing function ● ● ● ● ● DFR1
without flushing function – ● ● ● ● DRSC
with pressure cut-off hydraulic remote controlled ● ● ● ● ● DRG
electric negative control U = 12 V – ● ● ● ● ED71
U = 24 V – ● ● ● ● ED72
electric positive control U = 12 V – ● ● ● ● ER71
U = 24 V – ● ● ● ● ER72
Differential pressure control electric control (negative control) – ○ ○ ○ ● EF..1)
Series 10 28 45 60 85
05 Series 5, index 2 ● ● ● ● ● 52
Direction of rotation
06 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Sealing material
07 FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Drive shaft
08 Splined shaft Standard shaft ● ● ● ● ● S
ISO 3019-1 similar to shaft "S" however for higher torque – ● ● ● ● R
reduced diameter, limited suitability for through drive ● ● ● ● ● U
similar to shaft "U", however for higher torque
only conditionally suitable for mounting with through drive.
For mounting options, see page 73
– ● ● ● ● W
Parallel keyed shaft ISO 3019-1 limited suitability for through drive ● ● ● ● ● K
Tapered with Woodruff key – ● ● ● ● C
Mounting flange
09 ISO 3019-1 (SAE) 2-hole ● ● ● ● ● C
4-hole – – – ● – D
1)	 See data sheet 92709 for precise specification
� RE-A 92703/2021-01-20, Bosch Rexroth Corporation
� Axial piston variable pump | A10VO Series 52 and 53 (Americas)
� Type code series 52
1)	 In accordance with ANSI B92.1a
Working port 10 28 45 60 85
10 SAE flange ports
Fastening thread
UNC
rear not for through drive – ● ● ● ● 61
laterally opposite for through drive – ● ● ● ● 62
Threaded port
UNF
rear not for through drive
● ● ● – – 64
Through drive (for mounting options, see page 73)
11 Flange ISO 3019-1 Hub for splined shaft1)
Diameter Diameter
without through drive ● ● ● ● ● N00
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K01
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K52
101-2 (B) 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K68
1 in 15T 16/32DP – – ● ● ● K04
127-4 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP – – – ● ● K15
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – ● K16
127-2 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T12/24DP – – – – ● K07
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – ● K24
Connector for solenoids
12 Without connector (without solenoid, only for hydraulic controls, without signs) ● ● ● ● ●